from the Subscription are expected to be approximately HK$950,000,000 and

approximately HK$930,000,000, respectively. The net Subscription Price, after

deduction of the Company’s share of relevant costs, fees and expenses, is

approximately HK$4.89 per Subscription Share.

The principal activity of the Group is the operation of a hotel and entertainment

complex, NagaWorld, in Cambodia. The Company intends to use the net proceeds for

the fit-out of the TSCLK Complex, which is expected to be operational around the

middle of 2017, and for general corporate purposes.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE-MONTH
PERIOD

The Company has conducted no fund raising activities in the twelve (12) months

immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

IMPACT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming all the Placing Shares are placed under the Placing and Subscription

Agreement, the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Placing

and the Subscription will be as follows respectively:

Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
Placing but before the

Subscription
Immediately after the

Subscription
Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Dr. Chen and his associates 958,945,297 42.24 768,945,297 33.87 958,945,297 38.98
Placees of the Placing Shares — — 190,000,000 8.37 190,000,000 7.72
Other public Shareholders 1,311,043,578 57.76 1,311,043,578 57.76 1,311,043,578 53.30

Total 2,269,988,875 100.00 2,269,988,875 100.00 2,459,988,875 100.00

— 12 —

As at the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, Dr. Chen, being a

substantial shareholder of the Company, holds 958,945,297 Shares, representing

approximately 42.24% of the existing issued share capital of the Company through

(i) direct interest of 0.31%; (ii) indirect interest of 34.78% held through the

Subscriber; and (iii) indirect interest of 7.15% held through Cambodia Development

Corporation.

Immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, Dr. Chen’s

shareholding in the Company would reduce from approximately 42.24% to

approximately 38.98% of the existing issued share capital of the Company.